Assistance Program (TBRA) was a total of forty-nine clients (49). During the year one client 
was removed from the program due to death. Home Buyer Education classes were held this year in 
English and Spanish and a total of nine 
 hundred and seventy-seven people attended. A total of eight- hundred and sixteen (816) 
people attended English classes this year. Spanish classes had one hundred and sixty-one (161) people 
 in attendance. 

CR-58 – Section 3 
Identify the number of individuals assisted and the types of assistance provided  

Total Labor Hours CDBG HOME ESG HOPWA HTF 
Total Number of Activities 2 0 0 0 0 
Total Labor Hours 0 -  -  -  -  
Total Section 3 Worker Hours 0 -  -  -  -